UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS, SECOND CIRCUIT

Attorney Admissions from January 1, 1985 to Present*

Z
Attorney Bar Number Admission Date
Bruce J. Zabarauskas 90-809 12/28/90
David B. Zabel 2002-150 03/12/03
Richard B. Zabel 93-153 03/09/93
Saul D. Zabell 2002-267 05/01/02
Eric C. Zabicki 06-184127 09/20/06
James M. Zaccaria 86-180 03/18/86
Thomas A. Zaccaro 90-421 06/29/90
Joanne Zack 85-369 06/07/85
Leonard Zack 92-752 11/25/92
Tracy M. Zaenglein 2000-154 03/07/00
Rachel C. Zaffrann 2000-683 11/20/00
Mark H. Zafrin 86-597 09/26/86
Dominic P. Zafonte 08-181695 02/06/08
Edward F. Zagajeski 89-482 07/25/89
Joseph Zagraniczny 90-639 10/22/90
Eric H. Zagrans 2004-075 02/11/04
Barbara A. Zahler-Gringer 91-148 02/25/91
Brendan Ernest Zahner 06-184582 09/29/06
Celia A. Zahner 92-042 01/21/92
Richard J. Zahnleuter 95-523 09/07/95
Mark S. Zaid 2002-102 02/20/02
Andrew J. Zajac 91-149 02/25/91
Harris J. Zakarin 2002-539 08/27/02
Marc L. Zaken 91-610 09/25/91
Laurence S. Zakson 90-131 02/22/90
Janet L. Zaleon 91-348 05/07/91
Steven A. Zalesin 95-751 12/20/95
Jamie B. Zalkin 99-551 09/20/99
Steven O. Zalkin 97-274 04/30/97
Diana A. Zalph 90-026 01/09/90
Jacob Zamansky 88-055 01/22/88
Richard Zanfardino 06-G185 12/01/06
Maria L. Zanfini 93-704 10/27/93
Sally R. Zanger 08-192989 06/03/08

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Richard A. Zansitis
David A. Zapolsky
Heidi H. Zapp

Eric H. Zappia
Debra J. Zappone
Frank G. Zarb Jr.
Kate L. Zarczynski
Peter T. Zarella
David A. Zarett
Sloan Jessica Zarkin
Kristina M. Zarlengo
Edward S. Zas
David P. Zaslowsky
Robert J. Zastrow
Clifford J. Zatz
Jeffrey Zawadzki
Richard R. Zayas
John P. Zavez
Ronald W. Zdrojeski
Kathleen A. Zebrowski
Joseph M. Zecca
David N. Zeehandelaar
Bruce S. Zeftel

Jan Lawrence Zegarac
Alan L. Zegas
Jerome M. Zeifman
Catherine C. Zeihl
Aaron M. Zeisler
Andrew M. Zeitlin
Howard S. Zelbo
Martin Zeldis

Milton Zelermyer
Jeanette M. Zelhof
Randy Scott Zelin
Lawrence Zelle
Michael Raymond Zeller
Michael T. Zeller
George P. Zelma
Richard Zelma
Abner T. Zelman
David A. Zelman
Johanna G. Zelman
Joseph Zelmanovitz
Thomas E. Zemaitis

88-298
93-006
05-178757
2004-591
2004-603
92-704
06-183600
85-184
96-694
06-178999
06-180283
94-229
92-402
85-387
2003-705
08-191148
2000-586
2002-321
93-239
88-587
95-259
2000-565
98-631
97-116
2004-288
85-275
88-430
05-179188
05-179755
2001-255
92-286
93-050
92-593
2005-234
2002-630
93-106
05-175728
2001-138
92-789
2005-375
2003-675
08-191462
91-790
90-058

05/12/88
01/06/93
12/23/05
11/08/04
11/15/04
11/09/92
08/25/06
03/19/85
10/29/96
01/04/06
03/22/06
04/15/94
06/16/92
06/17/85
12/10/03
01/16/08
10/05/00
05/23/02
04/14/93
10/19/88
05/04/95
09/22/00
09/23/98
02/18/97
06/03/04
05/02/85
07/26/88
12/13/05
11/15/05
04/27/01
04/30/92
01/21/93
09/24/92
03/15/05
10/08/02
02/18/93
06/03/05
03/06/01
12/15/92
04/20/05
11/25/03
01/25/08
12/12/91
01/23/90

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Daniel Zemann Jr.
Joseph C. Zemetis
Robert W. Zelnick
Alexander Zeno

Mark W. Zeno

David M. Zensky
Frederic J. Zepp
Rodney M. Zerbe

Paul F. Zerola

Oren L. Zeve

Dehai Zhang

Henry Zhang

Zhong Yue Zhang
Jenny Jian Hong Zhao
Jianhua Zhong

Gang Zhou

Joe Zhenghong Zhou
June Zhou

Oliver G. Zhou

Wayne Zhu

Yiming Zhu

Richard M. Ziccardi
Michael S. Zicherman
Bozena Ziedalski

Paul M. Zieff
Catherine Amalia Ziegler
Cecily Kerr Ziegler
George P. Ziegler

John A. Ziegler

Robert A. Ziegler
Dean A. Ziehl

Robert T. Zielinski
David T. Zieper
Allison M. Zieve
Adam S. Ziffer

Jodi L. Zils Gange
Scott A. Ziluck
Stephanie L. Zimberg
Kimberly M. Zimmer
George A. Zimmerman
George M. Zimmerman
Jeffrey M. Zimmerman
Kip Steven Zimmerman
Michael A. Zimmerman

97-542
89-719
06-181410
2003-494
2004-201
96-160
86-438
99-628
2004-063
2002-540
2004-110
2002-402
2003-729
05-180651
05-176955
04-10000
2003-072
06-183384
2000-446
08-191085
95-552
2003-159
2003-495
06-180679
05-176806
92-256
05-177499
92-261
91-157
06-180732
05-175531
95-694
97-015
2002-555
98-565
2003-195
96-508
88-166
92-092
96-089
2005-246
96-232
2004-267
06-181839

08/18/97
11/15/89
05/11/06
09/04/03
04/14/04
03/12/96
07/16/86
10/21/99
02/04/04
08/27/02
03/02/04
06/26/02
12/22/03
12/28/05
09/09/05
12/09/05
02/04/03
11/02/06
07/14/00
01/16/08
09/20/95
03/19/03
09/04/03
04/03/06
08/15/05
04/14/92
09/23/05
04/20/92
03/01/91
04/06/06
05/23/05
11/27/95
01/15/97
09/03/02
08/27/98
04/11/03
08/09/96
03/09/88
02/10/92
02/06/96
03/17/05
04/09/96
05/21/04
05/25/06

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Michael D. Zimmerman
Sandra L. Zimmerman
Victor L. Zimmerman
Mark J. Zimmermann
Gerald Zingone

Gary M. Zinkgraf
Perry Zinn-Rowthorn
Jay Zinns

Angelo A. Ziotas
Greg M. Zipes

Baba M. Zipkin

Neil M. Zipkin

Saul Zipkin

Basil P. Zirinis III.
Stanley R. Zirkin
Harry Zirlin

Lewis D. Zirogiannis
Stuart S. Zisholtz
Richard B. Ziskin
Terry S. Zisowitz
Judith S. Ziss

Steve Zissou

Justin A. Zitler
Robert J. A. Zito
Anthony Michael Zitrin
Barry S. Zitser
Benjamin Zivyon
Peter Bruce Zlotnick
Neil L. Zola

Elise N. Zoli

John B. Zollo
Barbara Zolot
Thomas A. Zonay
Gino A. Zonghetti
Andrea L. Zopp
Stephen A. Zorn

Lisa R. Zornberg
Michael J. Zomcik
Sejal R. Zota

Anne Kelly Zovas
Michael J. Zpevak
Alexander Zubatov
Jill M. Zuccardy
Pearl Zuchlewski

2000-539
92-223
96-278
90-401
2004-507
2001-123
2001-636
88-238
97-405
96-090
94-645
89-153
06-181121
93-182
93-183
05-176725
05-178158
2003-581
2002-012
85-745
2003-039
92-539
99-437
88-239
97-858
92-724
2002-303
93-007
98-068
05-175655
95-114
08-193106
91-419
2004-111
99-483
90-674
2001-081
2003-618
2003-582
93-126
96-629
06-183256
2002-060
93-204

09/06/00
04/02/92
04/30/96
06/19/90
10/01/04
02/28/01
11/16/01
04/15/88
06/19/97
02/06/96
11/16/94
03/03/89
05/04/06
03/23/93
03/23/93
08/09/05
11/18/05
10/10/03
01/03/02
11/29/85
01/23/03
09/02/92
07/22/99
04/15/88
12/19/97
11/16/92
05/16/02
01/06/93
01/30/98
06/03/05
02/22/95
07/24/08
06/07/91
03/02/04
08/16/99
11/07/90
02/08/01
10/30/03
10/10/03
02/25/93
10/03/96
08/09/06
01/30/02
03/31/93

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.



Clifford H. Zucker
Jonathan Zucker
Adrian Zuckerman
Herbert L. Zuckerman
Ira H. Zuckerman
Jason M. Zuckerman
Jeffrey R. Zuckerman
Lyle S. Zuckerman
Richard E. Zuckerman
Richard K. Zuckerman
Martin J. Zuffranieir
Benjamin M. Zuffranieri Jr.
Michael G. Zuk

John F. Zulack
Walter P. Zulkoski
Walter E. Zullig Jr.
Mitchell C. Zwaik
David A. Zwally
Gerson A. Zweifach
Jason A. Zweig
Michael Zweig
Richard H. Zweig
Steven M. Zweig
John K. Zwerling
David Zwiebel

Arlene S. Zwilling
Robert S. Zwirb
Gerald Zwirn
Margaret M. Zwisler
Ann P. Zybert

Marc P. Zylberberg

* Updated as of 8/10/04. For admissions prior to 1985, please phone the Clerk’s Office at (212) 857-8603.

93-286
2005-132
95-068
86-695
97-644
05-180509
85-138
2000-339
94-723
2005-414
91-331
2001-270
97-839
06-182493
86-537
91-059
06-183342
05-176317
91-432
06-184152
05-176317
95-142
96-165
2000-766
90-653
97-683
97-684
96-521
91-536
92-382
89-257

05/04/93
02/14/05
02/01/95
11/12/86
09/26/97
12/13/05
03/27/85
05/25/00
12/13/94
05/02/05
05/01/91
05/03/01
12/15/97
06/14/06
08/29/86
01/24/91
08/09/06
06/22/05
06/14/91
09/27/06
06/22/05
03/08/95
03/20/96
12/29/00
10/26/90
10/09/97
10/09/97
08/16/96
08/20/91
06/09/92
04/07/89



